DCLLC Registry Operator Monthly Report May 2003

N CQN,

one member. one vote.one domain.

Sponsor’s Monthly Report for .coop TLD
Reporting period: May 2003
General
In this report the terms “dotCoop”, “Registry” and “Sponsor” refer to
DotCooperation, LLC the Sponsor of the dotCoop TLD.
Report Index
Report Table
Accredited Registrar Status 1
Service Level Agreement Performance 2
gTLD Zone File Access Activity 3
Completed System Releases 4
Domain Names Under Sponsorship -- Per Registrar 5
Name Servers under management -- Per Registrar 6
Domain Names Registered by Registry Operator 7
Whois service activity 8
Monthly Growth Trends
Total Monthly Domain Name Transaction Trend by Category 9.1-9.3
Total Monthly Name Server Transactions by Category 9.4-9.6
Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory by Month
Total Monthly Domain Name Contact Transactions by Subcategory 9.7-9.9
Total Monthly Transactions by Subcategory — Write domain 10.1
Total Monthly Transactions by subcategory — Write nameserver 10.2

Page 1 of 10




DCLLC Registry Operator Monthly Report May 2003

Total Monthly Transactions by subcategory — Write Contact 10.3
Total number of failed transactions by subcategory per month — Write Domain 11.1
Total number of failed transactions by subcategory per month — Write nameserver 11.2
Total number of failed transactions by subcategory per month — Write Contact 11.3
Daily Transaction Range 12
TLD Geographical Registrations Distribution: 13

1. Accredited Registrar Status —

Table 1 displays the current number and status of the ICANN accredited
registrars. The registrars are grouped into three categories:

Operational registrars: Those who have authorized access into the Sponsor’s
registry system for processing domain name registrations.

Registrars in the Ramp-up Period: Those who have received a password to
access the dotCoop operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment. The
OT&E environment is provided to allow registrars to develop and test their
systems with the dotCoop LLC registry system.

Registrars in the Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent a welcome
letter from dotCoop, but have not yet executed the Registry Confidentiality
Agreement and/or have not yet submitted a completed Registrar Information
Sheet. In most cases registrars are sent welcome letters via email on the same
day accreditation notification is received from ICANN.

Table 1. Accredited Registrar Status

Status # of Registrars
Operational Registrars 3

Registrars In ramp-up period 3
Registrars In pre-ramp-up period 1

Total 7

Page 2 of 10




DCLLC Registry Operator Monthly Report May 2003

2. Service Level Agreement Performance
Table 2 shows the performance of the Registry in the reporting month.

Table 2. Service Level Agreement Performance

Metric Performance
Total 0:00:00
outage

Unplanned |0:00:00
outage

Check N/A
domain
average

Add N/A
domain
average

3. gTLD Zone File Access Activity

Table 3 summarizes the zone file access activity for the current reporting month.
As required by the ICANN/dotCoop Registry Agreements, the dotCoop Registry
provides third parties bulk access to the zone files for the .coop TLD.

Table 3. gTLD Zone File Access Activity

Zone file access passwords previous month 0
New zone file access passwords 0
Total zone file access approvals at end of reporting month 6

4 . Completed Software Releases

The dotCoop Registry system is continually being refined and extended to better
meet the needs of dotCoop registrants through minor corrections and
enhancements.

This month saw a major upgrade to the .coop whois system. A new custom Whols
service was developed for the .Net platform running on Windows to reduce complexity of

Page 3 of 10



DCLLC Registry Operator Monthly Report May 2003

the system. In addition, this provides for better reporting and online display of the whois
information in response to queries.

5. Domain Names Under Sponsorship—Per Registrar

Table 5. Domain Names Under Sponsorship—Per Registrar

Date Registrar Totals
May-03 Poptel 6626
May-03 Secura 719
May-03 Core 3

6. Name Servers Under Management — Per Registrar

Table 6. Name Servers Under Management — Per Registrar

Date Registrar Totals
May-03 Poptel 2338
May-03 Core 6
May-03 Secura 318

7. Domain Names Registered by Registry Operator

None.

8. Whois service activity

Note: We have upgraded our whois provision, including the reporting function.
The figures now reflect only the external hits on the servers, and no longer
include test and monitoring hits.

Table 8. Total Monthly “Whois” Queries

Date: Total Avg

Page 4 of 10



DCLLC Registry Operator Monthly Report May 2003

May-03 9511 306

9. Monthly Growth Trends

9.1 — 9.3 Total Monthly Domain Name Transaction Trend by Category
There are three main categories of monthly transactions executed by registrars:

Write — This category includes the following transactions: add domain, modify
domain, delete domain, renew domain, and transfer domain.

Query — This category includes the following transactions: query domain and
query domain transfer status.

Check — This category includes the following transactions: check domain.
This table shows the number of domain name transactions for each of these

categories.

Table 9.1- 9.3 Total Monthly Domain Name Transaction Trend by Category

Date Total Write % Query (% Check |%
Jan-03 |1309 87 N/A 1222
Feb-03 |1132 |121 N/A 1011
Mar-03 [1534 [105 N/A 1429
Apr-03 [1631 [112 N/A 1519
May-03 [1698  [134 N/A 1564

9.4-9.6 Total Monthly Name Server Transaction Trend by Category
There are three main categories of monthly transactions executed by registrars

Write — This category includes the following transactions: add name server,
modify name server, and delete name server.

Query — This category includes the following transactions: query name server.

Page 5 of 10



DCLLC Registry Operator Monthly Report May 2003

Check — This category includes the following transactions: check name server.

This table shows the number of name server transactions for each of these
categories.

Table 9.4-9.6. Total Monthly Name Server Transaction Trend by Category

Date Totall  yyrite %| Query %| Check %
Jan-03 111 111 N/A N/A
Feb-03 94 94 N/A N/A
Mar-03 136 136 N/A N/A
Apr-03 2345 2345 N/A N/A
May-03 113 113 N/A N/A

9.7-9.9. Total Monthly Domain Name Contact Transaction Trend by
Subcategory

There are three main categories of monthly transactions executed by registrars

Write — This category includes the following transactions: add contact, modify
contact, delete contact, transfer contact.

Query — This category includes the following transactions: query contact and
query contact transfer status.

Check — This category includes the following transactions: check contact.

This table shows the number of domain name contact transactions for each of
these categories.

Date Total Write %| Query %| Check %
Jan-03 87 77 N/A N/A
Feb-03 121 121 N/A N/A
Mar-03 105 105 N/A N/A
Apr-03 112 112 N/A N/A

Page 6 of 10




DCLLC Registry Operator Monthly Report

May 2003

May-03

134

134

N/A

N/A

10. Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory by Month

Table 10.1. Total Monthly Domain ‘Write’ Transactions by Subcategory

Date Total Add| Delete Modify Renew| Transfer
Jan-03 97 87 10 0 0 0
Feb-03 86 83 3 78 0 2
Mar-03 117 90 27 63 0 0
Apr-03 112 112 0 0 0 0
May-03 130 112 18 0 0 0

Table 10.2. Total Monthly Name server ‘Write’ Transactions by Subcategory

Date Totall  Agd| Modify| Delete
Jan-03 11 111 0 0
Feb-03 94 o4 0 0
Mar-03 109 136 27 27
Apr-03 342 342 0 0
May-03 113 113 0 0

Table 10.3. Total Monthly Domain contact ‘Write’ Transactions by Subcategory

Date Totall  Add| Modify| Delete
Transfer
Jan-03 77 77 0 0[0
Feb-03 80 77 0 32

Page 7 of 10



May 2003

DCLLC Registry Operator Monthly Report
Mar-03 90 90 0 0|0
Apr-03 112 112 0 0|0
May-03 130 112 18 0|0

11. Total Number of Failed Transactions by Subcategory by Month.

This section is not applicable, the .coop registry system doesn’t allow failed

transactions.

12. Daily Transaction Range.

Date Total Range | Average

Jan-03 1507 Not 48.6
available

Feb-03 1347 Not 48.0
available

Mar-03 1775 Not 57.25
available

Apr-03 4088 Not 136
available

May-03 1945 Not 62
available

13. TLD Geographical Registrations Distribution

Table 13 - TLD Geographical Registrations Distribution

Country Total % New| %
ARGENTINA 25 0.34 0 0
AUSTRALIA 11| 0.15 1| 0.89
AUSTRIA 12| 0.12 1 0.89
BELGIUM 9 0.11 1 0.89

Page 8 of 10




DCLLC Registry Operator Monthly Report

BOLIVIA

BRAZIL

CANADA

CHILE

CHINA

COLOMBIA

COSTA RICA

CYPRUS

CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK

FINLAND

FRANCE

GERMANY

HUNGARY

INDIA

IRAN (ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF)
IRELAND

ITALY

JAPAN

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

KUWAIT

LUXEMBOURG
MALAYSIA
MALTA
MEXICO
NETHERLANDS

NICARAGUA

Page 9 of 10

20

248

38

97

578

81

30

0.04

0.03

3.24

0.01

0.01

0.07

0.04

0.04

0.07

0.27

0.11

3.38

0.52

0.03

1.32

0.03

0.04

7.87

1.1

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.06

0.04

0.01

0.41

0.01

May 2003
0 0
1 0.89
5 4.46
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0.89
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
5 4.46
0 0
0 0
7 6.25
0 0
0 0
11 9.82
32.68
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0




DCLLC Registry Operator Monthly Report

NORWAY

PANAMA

PARAGUAY

PERU

POLAND

PHILIPPINES
PORTUGAL

PUERTO RICO

RUSSIAN FEDERATION
SAUDI ARABIA
SINGAPORE

SLOVAKIA (Slovak Republic)
SPAIN

SWEDEN

SWITZERLAND

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED STATES
URUGUAY

VENEZUELA

REPORT ENDS

Page 10 of 10

10

34

121

73

51

1157

4426

0.11

0.03

0.03

0.01

0.01

0.08

0.14

0.46

0.01

0.01

0.03

0.01

1.65

0.99

0.69

0.01

15.75

60.23

0.04

0.01

10

60

May 2003

0.89

0.89

0.89

1.79

8.93

53.57




