

one member. one vote. one domain.

Sponsor's Monthly Report for .coop TLD

Reporting period: May 2003

General

In this report the terms "dotCoop", "Registry" and "Sponsor" refer to DotCooperation, LLC the Sponsor of the dotCoop TLD.

Report Index

Report				
Accredited Registrar Status	1			
Service Level Agreement Performance	2			
gTLD Zone File Access Activity	3			
Completed System Releases	4			
Domain Names Under Sponsorship Per Registrar	5			
Name Servers under management Per Registrar	6			
Domain Names Registered by Registry Operator	7			
Whois service activity				

Monthly Growth Trends

Total Monthly Domain Name Transaction Trend by Category	9.1-9.3
Total Monthly Name Server Transactions by Category	9.4-9.6

Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory by Month

Total Monthly Domain Name Contact Transactions by Subcategory			
Total Monthly Transactions by Subcategory – Write domain	10.1		
Total Monthly Transactions by subcategory – Write nameserver	10.2		

Total Monthly Transactions by subcategory – Write Contact				
Total number of failed transactions by subcategory per month – Write Domain				
Total number of failed transactions by subcategory per month – Write nameserver				
Total number of failed transactions by subcategory per month – Write Contact				
Daily Transaction Range				
TLD Geographical Registrations Distribution:				

1. Accredited Registrar Status -

Table 1 displays the current number and status of the ICANN accredited registrars. The registrars are grouped into three categories:

Operational registrars: Those who have authorized access into the Sponsor's registry system for processing domain name registrations.

Registrars in the Ramp-up Period: Those who have received a password to access the dotCoop operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment. The OT&E environment is provided to allow registrars to develop and test their systems with the dotCoop LLC registry system.

Registrars in the Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent a welcome letter from dotCoop, but have not yet executed the Registry Confidentiality Agreement and/or have not yet submitted a completed Registrar Information Sheet. In most cases registrars are sent welcome letters via email on the same day accreditation notification is received from ICANN.

Table 1. Accredited Registrar Status

Status	# of Registrars
Operational Registrars	3
Registrars In ramp-up period	3
Registrars In pre-ramp-up period	1
Total	7

2. Service Level Agreement Performance

Table 2 shows the performance of the Registry in the reporting month.

Table 2. Service Level Agreement Performance

Metric	Performance
Total outage	0:00:00
Unplanned outage	0:00:00
Check domain average	N/A
Add domain average	N/A

3. gTLD Zone File Access Activity

Table 3 summarizes the zone file access activity for the current reporting month. As required by the ICANN/dotCoop Registry Agreements, the dotCoop Registry provides third parties bulk access to the zone files for the .coop TLD.

Table 3. gTLD Zone File Access Activity

Zone file access passwords previous month	0
New zone file access passwords	0
Total zone file access approvals at end of reporting month	6

4 . Completed Software Releases

The dotCoop Registry system is continually being refined and extended to better meet the needs of dotCoop registrants through minor corrections and enhancements.

This month saw a major upgrade to the .coop whois system. A new custom WhoIs service was developed for the .Net platform running on Windows to reduce complexity of

the system. In addition, this provides for better reporting and online display of the whois information in response to queries.

5. Domain Names Under Sponsorship—Per Registrar

Table 5. Domain Names Under Sponsorship—Per Registrar

Date	Registrar	Totals		
May-03	Poptel	6626		
May-03	Secura	719		
May-03	Core	3		

6. Name Servers Under Management — Per Registrar

Table 6. Name Servers Under Management — Per Registrar

Date	Registrar	Totals		
May-03	Poptel	2338		
May-03	Core	6		
May-03	Secura	318		

7. Domain Names Registered by Registry Operator

None.

8. Whois service activity

Note: We have upgraded our whois provision, including the reporting function. The figures now reflect only the external hits on the servers, and no longer include test and monitoring hits.

Table 8. Total Monthly "Whois" Queries

Date:	Total	Avg
-------	-------	-----

9. Monthly Growth Trends

9.1 – 9.3 Total Monthly Domain Name Transaction Trend by Category

There are three main categories of monthly transactions executed by registrars:

Write – This category includes the following transactions: add domain, modify domain, delete domain, renew domain, and transfer domain.

Query – This category includes the following transactions: query domain and query domain transfer status.

Check – This category includes the following transactions: check domain.

This table shows the number of domain name transactions for each of these categories.

Table 9.1- 9.3 Total Monthly Domain Name Transaction Trend by Category

Date	Total	Write	%	Query	%	Check	%
Jan-03	1309	87		N/A		1222	
Feb-03	1132	121		N/A		1011	
Mar-03	1534	105		N/A		1429	
Apr-03	1631	112		N/A		1519	
May-03	1698	134		N/A		1564	

9.4-9.6 Total Monthly Name Server Transaction Trend by Category

There are three main categories of monthly transactions executed by registrars

Write – This category includes the following transactions: add name server, modify name server, and delete name server.

Query – This category includes the following transactions: guery name server.

Check – This category includes the following transactions: check name server.

This table shows the number of name server transactions for each of these categories.

Table 9.4-9.6. Total Monthly Name Server Transaction Trend by Category

Date	Total	Write	%	Query	%	Check	%
Jan-03	111	111		N/A		N/A	
Feb-03	94	94		N/A		N/A	
Mar-03	136	136		N/A		N/A	
Apr-03	2345	2345		N/A		N/A	
May-03	113	113		N/A		N/A	

9.7-9.9. Total Monthly Domain Name Contact Transaction Trend by Subcategory

There are three main categories of monthly transactions executed by registrars

Write – This category includes the following transactions: add contact, modify contact, delete contact, transfer contact.

Query – This category includes the following transactions: query contact and query contact transfer status.

Check – This category includes the following transactions: check contact.

This table shows the number of domain name contact transactions for each of these categories.

Date	Total	Write	%	Query	%	Check	%
Jan-03	87	77		N/A		N/A	
Feb-03	121	121		N/A		N/A	
Mar-03	105	105		N/A		N/A	
Apr-03	112	112		N/A		N/A	

May-03	134	134	N/A	N/A	

10. Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory by Month

Table 10.1. Total Monthly Domain 'Write' Transactions by Subcategory

Date	Total	Add	Delete	Modify	Renew	Transfer
Jan-03	97	87	10	0	0	0
Feb-03	86	83	3	78	0	2
Mar-03	117	90	27	63	0	0
Apr-03	112	112	0	0	0	0
May-03	130	112	18	0	0	0

Table 10.2. Total Monthly Name server 'Write' Transactions by Subcategory

Date	Total	Add	Modify	Delete
Jan-03	111	111	0	0
Feb-03	94	94	0	0
Mar-03	109	136	27	27
Apr-03	342	342	0	0
May-03	113	113	0	0

Table 10.3. Total Monthly Domain contact 'Write' Transactions by Subcategory

Date	Total	Add	Modify		Transfer
Jan-03	77	77	0	0	0
Feb-03	80	77	0	3	2

Mar-03	90	90	0	0	0
Apr-03	112	112	0	0	0
May-03	130	112	18	0	0

11. Total Number of Failed Transactions by Subcategory by Month.

This section is not applicable, the .coop registry system doesn't allow failed transactions.

12. Daily Transaction Range.

Date	Total	Range	Average
Jan-03	1507	Not available	48.6
Feb-03	1347	Not available	48.0
Mar-03	1775	Not available	57.25
Apr-03	4088	Not available	136
May-03	1945	Not available	62

13. TLD Geographical Registrations Distribution

Table 13 - TLD Geographical Registrations Distribution

Country	Total	%	New	%
ARGENTINA	25	0.34	0	0
AUSTRALIA	11	0.15	1	0.89
AUSTRIA	12	0.12	1	0.89
BELGIUM	9	0.11	1	0.89

BOLIVIA	3	0.04	0	0
BRAZIL	2	0.03	1	0.89
CANADA	238	3.24	5	4.46
CHILE	1	0.01	0	O
CHINA	1	0.01	0	O
COLOMBIA	6	0.07	0	O
COSTA RICA	3	0.04	1	0.89
CYPRUS	3	0.04	0	0
CZECH REPUBLIC	5	0.07	0	0
DENMARK	20	0.27	0	0
FINLAND	8	0.11	0	0
FRANCE	248	3.38	5	4.46
GERMANY	38	0.52	0	0
HUNGARY	2	0.03	0	O
INDIA	97	1.32	7	6.25
IRAN (ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF)	2	0.03	0	0
IRELAND	3	0.04	0	O
ITALY	578	7.87	11	9.82
JAPAN	81	1.1	3	2.68
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	7	0.01	0	O
KUWAIT	1	0.01	0	O
LUXEMBOURG	1	0.01	0	0
MALAYSIA	4	0.06	0	o
MALTA	3	0.04	0	o
MEXICO	1	0.01	0	O
NETHERLANDS	30	0.41	0	0
NICARAGUA	1	0.01	0	0
•				

NORWAY	8	0.11	0	0
PANAMA	2	0.03	0	o
PARAGUAY	2	0.03	0	o
PERU	1	0.01	0	o
POLAND	1	0.01	1	0.89
PHILIPPINES	7	0.08	1	0.89
PORTUGAL	10	0.14	0	0
PUERTO RICO	34	0.46	0	0
RUSSIAN FEDERATION	1	0.01	0	0
SAUDI ARABIA	1	0.01	0	0
SINGAPORE	2	0.03	0	0
SLOVAKIA (Slovak Republic)	1	0.01	0	0
SPAIN	121	1.65	1	0.89
SWEDEN	73	0.99	2	1.79
SWITZERLAND	51	0.69	0	0
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	1	0.01	0	0
UNITED KINGDOM	1157	15.75	10	8.93
UNITED STATES	4426	60.23	60	53.57
URUGUAY	3	0.04	0	0
VENEZUELA	1	0.01	0	0
			l	

REPORT ENDS